

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6/2005 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.432 OF 2004

RANI DULAIYA MEMORIAL AYUR.MAHAVIDALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of interim order dated 13/09/2004 and for impleadment as  
Petitioner No.2)

With I.A. No.5 in Writ Petition (C) No.433 of 2004

(For extension of interim order dated 13/09/2004)

With I.A. No.5 in Writ Petition (C) No.434 of 2004

(For extension of interim order dated 13/09/2004)

With I.A. No.5 in Writ Petition (C) No.435 of 2004

(For extension of interim order dated 13/09/2004)

Date: 16/08/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel seeks leave to withdraw the interlocutory applications. They are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master